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CANTOR WILLIAM SHARLIN 

Dr. Aa•a Hillel Silver 
The Templa 
East 105th Street at Ansel Rd. 
Cleveland 6, Ohi• 

January 8, 1957 

I am eerry that I am unsal• t• oenvey te yeu s clear deoiai•• 
with ro~ard te the poeitien effered me during-, recent visit 
with yeu. 

Frankly, I em in oentlict. The peaitien fr•• the musical aide 
is am st challenging ene and I feel nth ready and eager te 
tab up suoh a ohalleace • ... ~d when yeu intermed me in I.a Angele• 
ef certain nen-•uaioal eaaietanoe needed in the Centirmstien dept. 
I was inclined te aooept suoh respensiailities, realizing that 
teaching a tew heure a week weuld alene net interfere with the 
deTelepment ef the enermeus musloal petential ef The Temple. But 
lib.en y•u emphasized a• atrengly the -purely eduoetienal respens1-
bil1t1cts during eur last meeting I iegen te deu1't whether I waa 
th parsen ter the positien. 

I teel that te funoti•n in a temple et euoh aguitude with almoat 
equal empheai1 on ••th musical and eduoatlenal pregrams weuld 
invite trust at ien. I tear that 'beth pre gr ams wuld suffer. I 
realize well the difficulties which yeu taoe and nuld like te 
\e et help in yeur entire pregrem aut my inner self re1train1 me. 

I theratere ask yeu te reoenalder the cend 1t1.ens a1 eutli!led te 
in Clevele•d - perhaps medity them aooerding te eur eriginal 

di1ous1ien, fer unless the peeitien is oeneidered primarily a 
musical ene I regret te say that I would han te refuse yeur 
effer. 

Heping to hear trem yeu 1een and trueting that all 11 well with 
yeu end yeur family, I a■, 

Very 1inoerely, 

'0~)l<~ 
William Sharlh 



... - .. ,. . --

January 24, 19S7 

cantor Williaa Sharlin 
484 • San Vicente lvd. 
Los Ang9l•• 48, California 

dear Fri nds 

Thank you tor your kind letter of January 8th. I need not tell 7ou 
that we enjoyed the t• da)"S that yon spent with us tremendous~, 
u all aa 7aor participation in our aervioea. 

Aa you will recall, I tried to explain to 7ou the position and the 
needs ~ the Temple. It is not possible r or us at t.hia time to 
add to our statt two people in the higher •lar7 bracket. • need 
an aasiatant rabbi,or acxneone who would rtorm moat or the tunctione 
which an aaaistant r bbf would be expect o do, nd a director or 
music. 

B)" your training you are qual.1f1ed to perform both ot t,beae tunctiona, 
and were 7ou prepared to do so, •• would be deli hted to have you 
cme to ua. In me time it would perba a be possible tor the Taple 
to permit you to spend 1DOSt ot 7our time and to lay principal ... 
pbaaia on your 111USical aetintiea - but not for a t• yean. l'or 
the next f'n years, along with your musical activities, you would be 
expected to teach 11011e claseee, conduct study groupe and ,.wnan 
and engage in the planning and encution of cultural programs, 
principal.17 81110llg the 70Ull people ot the con gation. Until 
such tiae aa we add another rabbi to the eta.tr, these actirltiee 
cannot be ngarded •• secondary or incidental. There ie, or course, 
u you eay, a gnat ical potential at the Temple which can be 
dneloped• bat then there ia no urgency in dnelopin 1 t all w1 thin 
a ,ear or two. 

It you teel that you can whole-heartedly cooperate in this two-t~ 
progra ot the Te 1a. I shall be wry baPPf to receift an attinaltift 
repq .from 7011. 

lfith kind re rda and all good wishes, I remain 

AHSs■l ABBA lllLIEL snna 



CANTOR WILLI AM SHARLI N 

Fe u ry 1. 195 

r • .L.bb~ ill l r 
The T lo 
Ea I l O !-) . t ~ at An a 1 Rd • 

o ela , Ohi 

D er D • S i 1 vsr : 

Thenk you r .. our T ry es 1.,r reply. 
th olnri y with ioh you atst 

enAbled e t reach e d 1 ion ri h 

than : o as well 
it on. lt 

• 
Unfortun ~t ttly r~plv to you must be in th neg iT•. 
I y h1ze very mu l with th proble yo h T t hAn • 
and would have liked to ba of help. y inner self keep 
m from wa dering r my 'oh 'pro essi n. As a matter 
r fa I urged qii $ rt n to ma at H.u.c. r 

na l year in ord r to be ordained, and thi I 

I am very rat9ful., h v r, for he wondarful opportunity 
of visiting with ou, Rabbi Daniel, your family and your 
oongr tien. I look forward t m~at ng with y u onoe more 
and shou ld conditions st the Templ alter so that rf'f'J 
s rvioas might $ desirabl then I would be more than happy 
t di u matters onoe agsin. 

My 
me 

wish s to y ur entire f nily and the any kin 
Th Tamplo. 

Cordi 1 y yours, 

Wi 11 inr.t Sharl in 



484 SOUTH SAN VICE NTE O LEV ARD • LOS ANGELES 48, CAL IF ORNIA 

LED BAECll TEMPLE 

February 10, 1957 

Rabbi Daniel Jeremy Silver .. 
The Temple 
East 105 h Street at Ansel Rd. 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Dannys 

I was lookinc forward to some oommunioation trom you. I gather 
that you are extremely tied up. I do hope that you and your family 
are in good health. 

I am quite sorry that I was unal,le to aooept the position with 
The Temple. There is no need to· review once more the problems 
inTolved • The purpose of this letter is to inform you of a 
Cantor, with whom I ~~~e acqainted recently , and who may be 
of cons derable interetrt; t~ you a1 a oa di ate for the position 
you offer - if the ofter ,remain• • ?his n seems ideal for the 
rather UXlusual responsiailitiee the po1ition demau, . 

The gentlsman'• name 11 Max Warse . Originally f Germany he 
spent many yeara in Australia as Cantor-Minister. ln additi n to 
holding a Phd degree he is also the master of a tine Judaio 
bsokrotmd. He ie a fine Hazzan and mu1ioi o at th• e e time 
enjoys and desires to artioipate in some of the R&ab i nio 
funotieua auoh as teaohing,ceramonials an e..,.n preaching wh • 
neo & ary . 

Cant r Warae aerved reoently as Cantor at Sherith Iarael ot 
San Franoisoo and will surly reoeiTe apeoial reoommendati • 
from Dr. Golstein. I described the Cl Teland situation te 
Cantor Warae aa I saw it an he showed considerable interest 
asking me to oommunioate with you 88 soon 88 poesible because 
of hi.a inT lvment in negotiations with another temple . 

If you are intereatei you may write him at t 

6212 La Mirada 
Lo .Ang lea 38, Cal. 

Cantor Warsa is appr ximat ly 45 years of ac• • 

With r mest regards to your oh~11ing wite, I remain 
cordially your a, 

William Sharlill 



-



Rabbi William Sharlin, 
Leo Beck Temple, 
Los Angeles, Calif. 

Dear Rabbi Sharlin:-

(copy) 

Rabbi Daniel Silver showed me your letter to him yesterday, 
and asked me to answer it. I find this a little difficult, as 
we have a rather different service from the usual Temple service. 
In the first place our main service is on Sunday, so we use the 
Service for Week-days, the first one being on page 312 of the Prayer 
Book (if my - emory is correct) So we do not have the usual 
beautiful and eleaborate music around the opening of the Ark, and 
the service is generally sinpler than a regular Sabbath service. 
Then also Rabbi Silver is very anxious to have a singing congrega­
tion, so the responses are those in the Union Hymn Book, pages 461 
to 463. The Choir sings the opening Psalm, the Kedusha, the 
Silent Devotion, and before and after the address a number, unually 
a solo before and a choral number afterwards. 

So I hope you won't mind if I sugr est that you consider a 
more or less extended solo before the address, either with or without 
the choir. I am sure that it would provide you with a more grateful 
chance vocally. However, t o go along with your thin~ing I am enclosing 

on a separate sheet what we used last year in the matter of services 
and opening numbers. If you see anyt ·1i ng you would like, I shall be 
glad to lay it away for you and not use it until you do. 

The service I really like is the Friday Evening one in the 
Chapel, sung by a quartette, and with a repertory of some fifteen 
services. I don't know if you are expected for this service or 
not, but believe that you plan to be here for Sunday only. If this 
is not the case pelase let me know, for you can depend on my doini 
everything possible to fit in with your work and your plans. 

If there is anything more I can tell you, do not fail to ask. 

Very sincerely, 




